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Unopposed motions - Basson ) — 29 and 31 March 2021

Kindly refer to the attached directive for matters before Judge Basson as well as the roll for 29 March 2021.
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Kind Regards,

Adele van Niekerk

Secretary to the Honourable Madam lustice Basson
Room 125

Palace of Justice

Church Square

Pretoria

Tel: 084 986 4751

Fax: 086 6804704
cid:imageC01.ong@01D65C3C.49D38380

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE

GAUTENG HiGH COURT, PRETORIA
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HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG PIVISION, PRETORIA

Palace of Justice Tel: 012 492 6877

Pretoria Fax: 0865804704

19 March 2021

TO ALL CONCERNED PARTIES

Dear Sir/Madam,

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS - BASSON J — 29 AND 31 MARCH 2021

Kindly take note that Judge Basson will be in the unopposed motion court on Monday, 29
March and Wednesday, 31 March 2021. The roli attached contains the matters before all
three Judges sitting in the unopposed court (Pretoria) on 29 March 2021.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines. Judge Basson
will decide the matters before her on the papers and shouid a video conference be necessary,
we will inform the parties expressly in the relevant matters to join a MS Teams/Zoom meeting.

All parties are requested to upload draft orders in WORD format onto Caselines by no later
than 15h00, two court days prior to the date the matter is on the roll.

Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose
have been filed or the applicant’s attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant |




is required to contact the respondent and to inform the respondent that written submissions

under oath should be sent to aharris@judiciary.org.za.

Orce an order is made, the order will be uplicaded onto Caselines. Shouid any party not
receive an oufcome by Tuesday, 6 Aprii 2021 at 16h00, please send a query to

aharris@judiciary.org.za

We trust that you will find the above in order.

King Regards,

Adele van Niekerk

Secretary te the Honourable Madam Justice Basson

Tei: 084 986 4751
Fax: 086 680 4704




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

{UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

29 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MABUSE J

1. AVISAGIE VS E VISAGIE 66028/20
2. SEYBERS VS C DE BRUIN 33267/20
3. STD BANKLTD VS E SEBEKO 36373/20
4. STDBANKLTD Vs N P WILIE+1 49302/19
5. EAZI ACCESS RENTAL V5 UNIQ HOLDINGS 86195/19
6. M TAMBANDINI VS RAF 11692/20
7. SB GUARANTEE VS L TLALI 49787/20




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

R G VAN HEERDEN

STD BANK LTD

SBGUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

JADLEM

C KOETSIOE+OTHERS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

. MOMBERG+2

P A STREICHER+2

F A BENADE+1

R L VAN HEERDEN

C CHIAPPERO

N G MNCWABE

AMBER MOUNTAIN INVESTMENT

N D MADISHA+1

| BOTHA+1

R M MOGALE

CADLEM

MINISTER OF DEFENCE

41384/20

81223/13

15008/20

66730/20

48883/20

54117/19

35678/20

6965/20

66495/20

30748/20

61178/18

22746/20




20.

22,

23,

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

SB GUARANTEE

. FNB BANK LTD

P M LEBEPE+1

N MTHIWEGOLI

E M MOETI

E I GALALETSANG

STD BANK LTD

SAWINDU LTD

CKLUCCY

J PARK

51 TAU

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

A ANDRE+1

R MOLOI

RAF

RAF

MINISTER OF POLICE

RAF

J SWANEPOEL+1

JMTLADI+1

RAF

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

SKTAU

13371/20

41917/20

37484/16

15154/12

5221/16

44211/20

80239/19

15040/18

89062/18

53041/19

54657/16



29 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HUGHES J

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

G R LETWABA

A SCHWAN

G J COETZEE

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

FNB BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

S8 GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

L B LETWABA

G SCHWAN

J COETZEE

W VAN DER HEEVER

5 SALIK

M MOLATLHOE

R MIKA

5 MOLOI+1

M K MMUSHI

V DENGEZI

72287/19

64343/20

3206/21

38614/20

45118/19

52377/20

53268/20

59329/20

53475/20

58758/19




42.

43,

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

L. FNB BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

STD BANKLTD

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

M J MAHLANGU

E NEL

FNB BANK LTD

Z P MAHLANGU

FMAHLANGU

VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

V¥ MHLONGO

TG MCHUNU+2

D A SIBEKO

M C LAMOLA+1

A S DREYER+1

N M MFLATELA

MINISTER OF POLICE

A1NEL

TV MPHGALALE

RAF

RAF

51147/20

56790/20

83289/19

47807/19

52463/20

11082/20

43844/13

66286/20

47398/20

20442/18

30697/15




52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

AF DEBEILA

f MARIA

P M TSHABALALA

G E THULARE

J DREYER

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: J CSMIT

SAWINDU LTD

GP MOKHOTO

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

E TSHABALALA

RAF

RAF

J F LUNDIE+1

DV MOGALE

TJ MOKHOTO

68712/18

3495/19

66506/13

43483/18

41487/17

83157/19

57809/20

16050/20

57913/20




29 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HCNOURABLE JUSTICE BASSON !

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

M DU PLESSIS

M A MATIJILA

J W ENGELBRECHT

STD BANKLTD

STD BANKLTD

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

STD BANKLTD

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

Vs

€ P DU PLESSIS

N I STUURMAN

B ENGELBRECHT

| NEPHAWE

M A MOLEBATSI

J LUMINA

5 DAWAR+1

J S NGWASHENG+1

| NDLOVU

L L MOHOTS!

e87/21

80743/19

1757/20

31297/20

52994/20

85804/19

55292/20

49786/20

64115/19

57265/19




71.

72,

73.

74.

75.

76,

77.

78.

SB GUARANTEE

P MTHIMUNYE

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

STD BANKLTD

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

VS

VS

VS

N C MEMANI+1

MINISTER CF POLICE

P L RAMMUTLA+]

G ! MARAIS

BIZ AFRIKA 896 LTD+2

P R NELUVHADA

G VAN ECK+1

P M MATHU

52299/20

19544/12

49886/20

58733/20

42560/20

17412/20

31345/20

2448/20




79.

80.

81,

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

SSPS LTD

G SAINI+1

M S MARIBANA

NEXTEC SECURITY

L MTERO

1 LiM+2

FNB BANKLTD

FZ MUCHANGA

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

A

VS

Vs

VS

P 7T LEGOD!

Y S NUKU

CRYQUNG

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

RAF

EXTOCORP LTD

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

N P FOURIE

RAF

35855/20

44257/20

58741/20

76609/19

49900/17

41872/19

83833/19

39187/20

59523/20

17164/19




89. I ELLIS

90. ABSA BANK LTD

91. IP LEKGETHO

92. ABSA BANK

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

10.

W H ELLIS

L DU PLESIS

RM LEKGETHO

MT VOGDANQS

49141/20

34945720

65670/13

15098/20




